PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ray-Hua Horng	11/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL CHUNG-HSING UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	No. 250, Kuo-Kuang Rd.
Internal Address:	South District
City:	Taichung City
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7713776

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-832-2091

Email: dmahoney@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Rajesh Vallabh
Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Blvd.
Address Line 2: Foley Hoag, LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SIJ-00301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Denise M. Mahoney

Total Attachments: 1

source=SIJ-00301Assignment-Horng-to-Chung-Hsing-University#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025351 FRAME: 0562 :H \$40.00 //13

ASSIGNMENT

pt- 36973-AM

In consideration of value received,

Ray-Hua HORNG

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to

NATIONAL CHUNG-HSING UNIVERSITY

a university of Taiwan

, campus at

No. 250, Kuo-Kuang Rd., South District, Taichung City, Taiwan

, respectively, and their respective successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignees", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

METHOD OF MAKING A LIGHT EMITTING DIODE

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

Patent No.: 7,713,776 Date of Patent: May 11, 2010

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Taichung City, Taiwan

November 4, 2010	Ray Huer Horney Ray-Hua HORNE
Date	Ray Hue Horned Assignor
Date	Assignor
	Assignor

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/12/2010 REEL: 025351 FRAME: 0563